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ADDRESS OMC CONTACTS PHONE/FAX #’s OTHER 

Center for Prevention and 
Health Promotion 
Maternal & Child Health 
Oregon MothersCare 
Program 
800 NE Oregon St Ste 825 
Portland OR  97232 

 

Lesa Dixon-Gray – OMC 
Program Coordinator 
lesa.dixon-gray@state.or.us 
 

Vivian Siu – OMC Research 
Analyst 
vivian.w.siu@state.or.us 
 

Trong Nguyen – Technical 
Support 
trong.h.nguyen@state.or.us 
 

Valerie Stratton – OMC Support 
valerie.a.stratton@state.or.us 
 
Stephanie Glickman – OMC 
Support 
Stephanie.d.glickman@state.or.
us 

 

971-673-0352 (main) 

971-673-0240 Fax 
 

971-673-0360 (Dixon-Gray) 
 

971-673-0244 (Siu) 
 

971-673-1885 (Nguyen) 
 

971-673-2306 (Stratton) 

971-673-2433 (Glickman) 

Cate Wilcox, Manager 
Maternal & Child Health 
971-673-0299 
cate.s.wilcox@state.or.us 

 

211 Info 
PO Box 11830 

Portland OR  97213 

 

Dial: 211 
Text: 898211 

Alternate: 503-222-5555 
www.211info.org 

mailto:oregon.motherscare@state.or.us
mailto:lesa.dixon-gray@state.or.us
mailto:vivian.w.siu@state.or.us
mailto:trong.h.nguyen@state.or.us
mailto:valerie.a.stratton@state.or.us
mailto:Stephanie.d.glickman@state.or.us
mailto:Stephanie.d.glickman@state.or.us
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COUNTY 
SITE ADDRESS & 

CODE 
OMC CONTACTS PHONE/FAX #’s OTHER 

Baker 

Baker Co. Health Dept. 
3330 Pocahontas Rd 
Baker City OR 97814 
(HD 01) 

 

Alicia Hills, RN 
Nursing Supervisor 
ahills@bakercounty.org 
 

Anna Clark 
aclark@bakercounty.org 

 

541-523-8211 
(main) 
541-523-8242 Fax 
 

x17 (Clark) 

Nancy Staten 
Business Manager 
541-523-8211 x36 
nstaten@bakercounty.
org 

Benton 

Benton Co. Health Dept. 
PO Box 579 
530 NW 27th St 
Corvallis OR  97330 
(HD 02) 

Maira Rodriguez 
Health Navigator 
Maira.Rodriguez@co.benton.or.
us 

541-766-2134 
(main) 

541-766-6186 Fax 
 

541-224-3904 Cell 
(Rodriguez) 

 

Kelly Volkmann 
Health Navigator 
Program Manager 
541-766-6839 
kelly.volkmann@co.be
nton.or.us 

 

Clackamas 

 

Clackamas Co. 
Community Health Division 
1425 Beavercreek Rd 
Oregon City OR  97045 
(HD 03) (Mon – Fri) 
 

Sandy Office 
38872 Proctor Blvd 
Sandy OR  97055 
(Every Thurs) 
 

Sunnyside Health & 
Wellness Center 
9775 SE Sunnyside Rd 
#200 
Clackamas OR  97015 
(Mon & Wed) 

 

Elsi Elkins 
elsielk@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

Tiffany Levesque 
tiffanylev@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

Cecilia Morales 
ceciliamor@co.clackamas.or.us 
 

Kathlynn Beliz 
kbeliz@co.clackamas.or.us 

503-655-8336 
(main) 
503-650-3976 
(Spanish) 
503-723-4833 Fax 
 

503-650-3976 
(Elkins) 
 

Sandy Office 
503-722-6969 
(main) 
503-668-5593 Fax 

Melody McKeel 
Billing & OHP Office 
Manager 
503-742-5381 
503-655-8350 Fax 
2051 Kaen Rd. Ste 
367 
Oregon City OR  
97405 
melodymck@co.clack
amas.or.us 
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mailto:aclark@bakercounty.org
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Coos 

Coos Health & Wellness 
1975 McPherson Ave Ste 1 
North Bend OR  97459 
(HD 06) 

Renee Hacker 
rhacker@co.coos.or.us 

 

541-751-2400 
(main) 
541-751-2654 
Fax 
541-751-2438 
(Hacker) 

 

Lena Hawtin RN 
Clinic Supervisor 
541-751-2424 
lhawtin@co.coos.or.us 

Crook 

Crook Co. Public Health 
Dept. 
375 NW Beaver St Ste100 
Prineville OR  97754 
(HD 07) 

 

Emma Reynolds 
ereynolds@h.co.crook.or.us 
 

Ruby Ruiz 
rruiz@h.co.crook.or.us 
 

Regina Sanchez 
rsanchez@h.co.crook.or.us 

 

541-447-5165 
(main) 

541-447-3093 
Fax 
 

x212 (Reynolds) 
 

x201 (Ruiz) 

Muriel DeLaVergne-
Brown 
Administrator 
541-447-5165 x206 
mdelavergnebrown@h.
co.crook.or.us 

Curry 

Curry Community Health 
94235 Moore St Ste 121 
Gold Beach OR  97444 
(HD 08GB) 

 

Kelli Brown 
brownk@currych.org 
 

Sue Darger 
dargers@currych.org 

 

541-425-7545 
(main) 
541-425-5557 
Fax 

 

Ken Dukek (Curry 
Comm. Health, CEO) 
is interim local PH 
administror 
dukekk@currych.org 
541-373-8012 

 

Deschutes 

Deschutes Co. Health 
Services 
2577 NE Courtney Dr. 
Bend OR  97701 
(HD 09) 

Erin Hoar 
erin.hoar@deschutes.org 
Erica Moser 
 
Theresa Reiter 
Theresa.reiter@deschutes.org 
Anne Olson 
Anne.olson@deschutes.org 

 

541-322-7400 
(main) 

541-322-7463 
Fax 
 

541-322-7448 
(Hoar) 

 

Pamela Ferguson 
MCH Program 
Manager 
541-322-7422 
pamela.ferguson@des
chutes.org 

mailto:oregon.motherscare@state.or.us
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Douglas 

Umpqua Community Health 
Center 
150 NE Kenneth Ford Road 
Roseburg OR  97470-1042 

Kelcee A. Swinford 
kswinford@umpquachc.org 

541-672-9596 
(main) 

 
 

x369 (Swinford) 

 

Peggy Madison 
Douglas Public Health 
Network 
621 W Madrone 
Roseburg OR  97470 
 

Kirsten Carhart 
Umpqua Community Health 
Center 
kcarhart@umpquachc.org 
 

Grant 

Grant Co. Health 
Dept./CCS 
528 E Main St Ste. E 
John Day OR  97845 
(GCHD) 

Jennifer Workman 
jennifer.workman@gobhi.n
et 
 

Nancy Jimenez 
nancy.jimenez@gobhi.net 

541-575-0429 
(main) 
541-575-3604 Fax 

 

Jessica Winegar RN 
Health Dept. Manager 
jessica.winegar@gobhi.net 
 

Kimberly Lindsay 
kimberly.lindsay@gobhi.net 

 

Hood 
River 

Hood River Co. Health 
Dept. 
1109 June Street 
Hood River OR  97031 
(HD 14 / 003413) 

 

Patricia Elliott 
Nursing Supervisor 
trish.elliott@co.hood-
river.or.us 
 

Olivia Murillo 
olivia.murillo@co.hood-
river.or.us 
 

Sonia Ayala 
sonia.ayala@co.hood-
river.or.us 

 

541-386-1115 
(main) 
541-386-9181 Fax 
 

541-387-6881 
(Elliott) 
 

541-387-7123 
(Murillo) 
 

541-387-7115 
(Ayala) 

Ellen Larsen 
Director 
541-387-6884 
ellen.larsen@co.hood-
river.or.us 
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COUNTY 
SITE ADDRESS & 

CODE 
OMC CONTACTS PHONE/FAX #’s OTHER 

Jackson 

Jackson Co. Public 
Health Services 
140 S. Holly St 
Medford OR  97501 
(HD 15) 

Ronalie Sweet 
sweetrj@jacksoncounty.org 

541-774-8209 (main) 
541-774-7977 Fax 
 

541-774-8082 
(Sweet) 

 

Ann Ackles 
Nursing Supervisor 
541-774-8218 
acklesam@jackson
county.org 
 

Jackson Baures 
Div. Manager 
541-774-8039 
bauresj@jacksonco
unty.org 

 

Jefferson 

Jefferson Co. Public 
Health Services 
715 SW 4th St Ste C 
Madras OR  97741 
(HD 16) 

 

Kim Symons 
kim.symons@co.jefferson.or.us 
 

Norma Gonzalez 
norma.gonzalez@co.jefferson.or.us 
 

Trish Minjares 
trish.minjares@co.jefferson.or.us 

 

541-475-4456 (main) 
541-475-0132 Fax 
 

x4209 (Symons) 

Tom Machala 
Director 
541-475-4456 
x4205 
tom.machala@co.je
fferson.or.us 

Josephine 

 

Josephine Co. Public 
Health 
715 NW Dimmick St 
Grants Pass OR  97526 
(HD 17) 

 

Rebecca Robinson 
rrobinson@co.josephine.or.us 
 

Dorthey Schweitzer 
dschweiter@co.josephine.or.us 

541-474-5325 (main) 
541-474-5353 Fax 
 

541-474-5328 
(Robinson) 

Diane Hoover 
Administrator 
dhoover@co.joseph
ine.or.us 

mailto:oregon.motherscare@state.or.us
mailto:sweetrj@jacksoncounty.org
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mailto:acklesam@jacksoncounty.org
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Klamath 

Klamath Health Partnership, Inc 
2074 S 6th St 
Klamath Falls OR  97601 
(KHP-1) 

 

April Trujillo 
atrujillo@kodfp.org 
 

Brenda Hagge 
Outreach Specialist 
bhagge@kodfp.org 

 

541-851-8110 (main) 
541-880-2091 Fax 
 

541-880-2027 (Trujillo) 
 

541-880-2078 (Hagge) 

 

Lane 

Lane Co. Public Health 
151 W 7th Ave Room 210 
Eugene OR  97401 
(HD 20) 

 

Kristi Wedmore 
Program Manager 
kristi.wedmore@co.lane.
or.us 

 

541-682-3925 Fax 
 

541-682-3926 
(Wedmore) 

Kevin Burns 
541-682-4670 
kevin.burns@co.lane.o
r.us 

Lincoln 

Lincoln Co. Community Health 
Center (Newport Office) 
1010 SW Coast Hwy Ste. 203 
Newport OR  97365 
(HD 21) 

Josefina Albino-Tamayo 
jalbino-
tamayo@co.lincoln.or.us 
 

Lauren Bailey 
OHP applications 
lbailey@co.lincoln.or.us 

541-265-4947 (main) 
541-574-7670 Fax 
 

541-265-0598 (Albino-
Tamayo) 
 

541-265-0430 (Bailey) 

 

Rebecca McBee-
Wilson 
Health Center Director 
541-265-0450 
rmcbee-
wilson@co.lincoln.or.u
s 

 

Lincoln Co. Community Health 
Center (Lincoln City Office) 
4422 NE Devils Lake Blvd # 2 
Lincoln City OR  97367 
(HD 21) 

 

Josefina Albino-Tamayo 
jalbino-
tamayo@co.lincoln.or.us 
 

Lauren Bailey 
OHP applications 
lbailey@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

541-265-4947 (main) 
541-994-0261 Fax 
 

541-265-0430 (Bailey) 

Rebecca McBee-
Wilson 
Health Center Director 
rmcbee-
wilson@co.lincoln.or.u
s 
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Linn 

 

Linn Co. Willamette Health Center 
2730 Pacific Blvd SE Ste. 200 
Albany OR  97321 
(HD 22) 
 

mailing address: 
PO Box 100 
Albany OR  97321 

 

Rebeca Moreno 
OMC Applications & 
Follow-through 
rmoreno@co.linn.or.us 

541-967-3888 
(main) 

541-967-3896 Fax 
 

x2117 (Moreno) 

Norma O'Mara 
Reproductive Health 
Supervisor 
541-967-3888 x2125 
nomara@co.linn.or.us 

 

Samaritan Lebanon Community 
Hospital 
675 N 5th St 
Lebanon OR  97355 
(LC-HO) 

 

Laurie Barajas 
Maternal Care Coordinator 
lbarajas@samhealth.org 

541-812-2044 Fax 
 

541-451-7872 
(Barajas) 

Mary Landis 

Malheur 

Malheur Co. Health Dept. 
1108 SW 4th St 
Ontario OR  97914 
(HD 23) 

 

Michelle Marines 
michelle.marines@malheur
co.org 
 

Hilda Mejia 
hilda.mejia@malheurco.org 

 

541-889-7279 
(main) 

x102 (Marines) 
 

x119 (Mejia) 

Rebecca Stricker 
Nursing Supervisor 
541-889-7279 x123 
rebecca.stricker@mal
heurco.org 

Marion 

 

Marion Co. Health Dept. 
1660 Oak St SE 
Salem OR  97301 
 

(mailing address) 
PO Box 13309 
Salem OR  97309-1309 
(No code) 

 

Diana Leon 
dleon@co.marion.or.us 

503-588-5342 
(main) 
503-566-2948 Fax 
 

503-373-3785 
(Leon) 

Patricia Vega, RN 
Program Supervisor 
503-566-2946 
pvega@co.marion.or.
us 

mailto:oregon.motherscare@state.or.us
mailto:rmoreno@co.linn.or.us
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Marion 

Santiam Hospital 
1401 N 10th Ave 
Stayton OR  97383 
(SMHO-1) 

 

Sherry Pantovich 
spantovich@santiamhospita
l.org 
 

Janet Walliman 
jwalliman@santiamhospital.
org 

 

503-769-2175 
(main) 
503-769-5877 Fax 
 

x1262 (Pantovich) 

 

Morrow 

 

Morrow County Public Health 
Boardman Clinic - M & Tue 
101 NW Boardman Avenue 
Boardman OR  97818 
 

Heppner Clinic – Wednesday 
PO Box 799 
120 S Main Street 
Heppner OR  97836 
(HD 25) 

 

Guadalupe Colin 
gcolin@co.morrow.or.us 
 

Patricia Ortiz 
portiz@co.morrow.or.us 
 

Michelle Claypool 
mclaypool@co.morrow.or.us 

Boardman Clinic 
541-481-4200 
541-481-4201 Fax 
 

Heppner Clinic 
541-676-5421 

541-676-5652 Fax 

Sheree Smith 
Supervisor 
ssmith@co.morrow
.or.us 
 

Sally Maddern 
smaddern@co.mor
row.or.us 

North Central 
Public Health 
District 
(Wasco / 
Sherman / 
Gilliam) 

North Central Public Health 
District 
419 East 7th St 
The Dalles OR  97058-2676 
(HD 33) 

Maria Peña 
mariap@co.wasco.or.us 

541-506-2600 
(main) 

541-506-2601 Fax 
 

541-506-2620 
(Peña) 

 

Teri Thalhofer 
Director 
terit@co.wasco.or.
us 
 

Shellie Campbell 
Supervisor 
541-506-2609 
shelliec@co.wasco
.or.us 
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Polk 
 
 

 
Polk County Public Health 
182 SW Academy Street 
Suite 302 
Dallas, Oregon 
 

Rebecca Chavez 
Community Health Worker 
chavez.rebecca@co.polk.or.
us 
 

 
503-623-8175 
Ext. 2405 
503-932-4477 
(cell) 
 
503-831-3499 
(Zieker) 
 

Wendy Zieker, RN, 
MS 
CHN Supervisor 
Zieker.wendy@co.
polk.or.us 
 

Wallowa 

 

Wallowa Co. Health Dept 
758 NW 1st Street 
Enterprise OR  97828-1527 
(HD 32) 

 

Jodi Beck 
jbeck@co.wallowa.or.us 

541-426-4848 
(main) 

541-426-3627 Fax 

Laina Fisher 
Administrator 
Nursing Supervisor 
lfisher@co.wallowa
.or.us 

Washington 

Community Action Organization 
9340 SW Barnes Rd., 
Suite 100A 
Portland OR  97225 
(HD 34) 

Janie Diaz, Intake Specialist 
jdiaz@caowash.org 
 

Johnathon Pierce 
jpierce@caowash.org 
 

Beth Dasher 
bdasher@caowash.org 

503-517-3198 
(main) 

503-445-0147 Fax 
 

503-693-3291 
(Dasher) 

 

Renee Bruce 
Director 
503-693-3260 
Fax: 503-648-4175 
rbruce@caowash.o
rg 
 

Katherine Galian 
Grants Mgr. 
503-693-3294 
kgalian@caowash.
org 
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